Press Releases

Offer for shares in Artfield Group Limited (Artfield Group)

Disclosure of dealings in securities of Artfield Group by Marigold World Wide30 JanuaryGroup Limited (Marigold World Wide) (wholly-owned by Mr Yam Tak30 JanuaryCheung),controlling shareholder of Artfield Group2008

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date of Dealings	Bought / Sold	No. of Shares	Unit Price (HK\$)	Resultant Balance and Percentage of Class
Marigold World Wide Group	29 January 2008	Sold	2,500,000	1.3	116,684,300 (38.32%)

Ends